## Affidavit of Publication

15th

\$50.70

STATE OF WISCONSIN
County of La Crosse

} ss.

ORDINANCE NO.: 4992
AN ORDINANCE to amend Section
44-109 of the Code of Ordinances of
the City of La Crosse regarding the
City Hall parking lot
THE COMMON COUNCIL of the
City of La Crosse do ordain as fol-

SECTION I: Section 44-109 is hereby amended to read as follows:

(1) The Parking Utility Board of Public Works shall have the authority to regulate all parking in the parking lot adjacent to City Hall.

(2) The Parking Utility Board of Public Works shall provide such parking spaces as in its discretion it deems adequate for persons transacting business at the City Hall which parking may be provided with or without charge and the said Parking Utility Board shall be authorized to establish time limitations for such parking, all in accordance with the provisions of section 44-113.

(3) The Parking Utility Board of Public Works shall designate such parking spaces on the City Hall for as in its discretion may be necessary for parking of motor vehicles of employees of the City of La Crosse assigned to work in the City Hall. The Parking Utility Board shall issue such parking permits or develop other suitable methods to ensure that only automobiles owned by employees of the City of La Crosse assigned to work at the City Hall are occupying said parking lot and that such occupancy shall only be for the time that said employee is assigned to be at work, and such permit shall be allowed in the lot per employee.

SECTION II: Should any portion of this ordinance in the such delegant of the proportion of this ordinance.

ployee.
SECTION II: Should any portion of
this ordinance be declared unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of
the article shall not be affected. Sworn

me this

SECTION III: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publi-

take effect upon passage cation subject. /s/Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/Teri Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 5/11/17
Approved: 5/15/17
Published: 5/20/17
5/20 30551975 WNAXLP

Jasmine Dethlefsen, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of
the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general
circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state
aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken
from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published
in the said newspaper on the

and thereafter on the following dates, to wit:	2017
being at least once in each week for	/
Successive week(s).  Tarmene Deethletree	
Jasmine Dethlefsen	
13th day of Jene 20	017
JAIME SCHULTZ Notary Public State of Wisconsin	lt ×
Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin	0
My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the	



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, West Salem Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson County Chronicle, Onalaska/Holmen Courier Life

day of

December

2020